


Specific Staff/Division
810.736.7100, ext. 0

Ranger Division
810.736.7100, ext. 835

Reservations/Inquiries/
Questions
810.736.7100, ext. 6

General Inquiries
parkswebteam@gcparks.org

| Genesee County Board of Commissioners |

Parks Comm

| Parks Director - Linihan |

Parks Operations Manager - Gagne |

Al Chief Park Naturalist - Ferguson |

‘% Park Naturalist - Prout |

—' Chief Park Horticulturist - VanPatten |

‘ Horticulturist - Pannett |

j Park Project Manager - Luna |

‘—' Maintenance II - Rockwood |

_| Recreation Programs and Grants Officer - Edwards

Director of Finance and Park Operations - Voelker |

Financial Affairs Assistant - Tasior |
Financial Affairs Assistant - Stover |
*i Parks Operations Manager - Walter |

Crossroads Village Manager - Mahan |

‘4' CRV Assistant Manager - Vacant |

4| Chief Park Ranger - Witham |

4| Park Ranger - Owens |
Park Ranger - Andres |
Park Ranger - Gagliardi |

Park Ranger - Woollard

4| Director of Railroad Operations - Kimball |

Chief of Locomotive Operations - Horton |

_| Master Mechanic Apprentice - Jordan |

RR Restoration & Construction Spec. - Minger

4| Director of Facilities Management - Armentrout |

—| iliti Ci i - Bleiler |

4| Park Motor Pool Mechanic - Rodriguez |

| Deputy Director - Jeff Johns |

I

| Park Project Manager (KGCB) - Stetson |

_I Park Superintendent - Farney |

Historic Village Master Mechanic - Mochty |

Maintenance II - Springsteen

Maintenance II - Townsend

Maintenance II - Pavliny |
Maintenance I - Steiner |

L T I LT T

Park Maint. Vacuum Truck Op - Greer |

| Park Superintendent - Raupp |

Maintenance II - White

Maintenance II - Gillard

Maintenance II - Ryan

Maintenance II - Cox

IR

Maintenance II - Ostrander |

4| Parks Communications, Event & Brand Manager - Domerese |

‘7' Crossroads Village Event Coordinator - Schrader |




JACKIE DOMERESE
Parks Communications, Event
and Brand Manager

Marketing/ Special Events

jdomerese@gcparks.org

BETH SCHRADER
Crossroads Village Event

Coordinator Genesee County Parks is dedicated to quality recreational opportunities
for everyone and preservation of natural resources.

Parks Bring People Together.

bschrader@gcparks.org
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PATRICK LINIHAN
Director

plinihan@gcparks.org

SHAWN RYAN
Maintenance Il

Flint State Park

sryan@gcparks.org

DUANE OSTRANDER
Maintenance Il

Flint City Parks

dostrander@gcparks.org

JAMES COX
Maintenance Il

Out County Parks

jcox@gcparks.org



DARRIN RAUPP
Park Superintendent

Western Region— Flint City
Parks/ Flint State Park/ Out
County Parks

draupp@gcparks.org

MAUREEK WHITE
Maintenance Il

Flint City Parks

mwhite@gcparks.org

JOSH GILLARD
Maintenance Il

Flint City Parks

jgillard@gcparks.org

JEFF JOHNS
Deputy Director

jjohns@gcparks.org



ALEX STEINER

MELISSA GAGNE

Parks Operations Maintenance |
Manager Crossroads Village
Director’s Assistant/ asteiner@gcparks.org

Administration/ For-Mar

mgagne@gcparks.org

TERRENCE GREER
NICOLE FERGUSON Park Maintenance Vacuum
Chief Park Naturalist Truck Operator
Parks Environmental
Education tgreer@gcparks.org

nferguson@gcparks.org

COURTNEY PROUT
Park Naturalist

For-Mar Events/ Outreach

cprout@gcparks.org




AYRTON SPRINGSTEEN
Maintenance Il

Genesee Recreation Area

aspringsteen@gcparks.org

JERED TOWNSEND
Maintenance Il

Mott Lake Area

jtownsend@gcparks.org

MARK PAVLINY
Maintenance Il

Holloway Reservoir
Regional Park

mpavliny@gcparks.org

BRIAN VANPATTEN
Chief Park Horticulturist

Parks Plant Care/ Plant
Management

bvanpatten@gcparks.org

JESS PANNETT
Horticulturist

jpannett@gcparks.org

RICK WITHAM
Chief Park Ranger

rwitham@gcparks.org



BRANDON LUNA
Park Project Manager

bluna@gcparks.org

LEONARD ROCKWOOD
Maintenance |

Parks Projects Crew

Irockwood@gcparks.org

NANCY EDWARDS
Recreation Programs/Grant
Officer

Flint River Watershed
Coalition

nedwards@gcparks.org

EMILY STETSON
Parks Program Manager

Keep Genesee County
Beautiful

estetson@gcparks.org

RYAN FARNEY
Park Superintendent

Eastern Region—Holloway/
Genesee Rec/ CRV/ Mott
Lake/ Garage & Motor Pool

rfarney@gcparks.org

TRAVIS MOCHTY
Historic Village Master
Mechanic

Crossroads Village

tmochty@gcparks.org



MATT ARMENTROUT
Director of Facilities
Management

GIS/ Asset Management/ IT

marmentrout@gcparks.org

NOAH BLEILER
Facilities Management
Coordinator

Warehouse/ Fleet
Management/ Maintenance
Scheduling

nbleiler@gcparks.org

ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ
Parks Motor Pool
Mechanic

rrodriguez@gcparks.org

CASSIE VOELKER
Director of Finance &
Park Operations

Finance/ Revenue
Generating Facilities

cvoelker@gcparks.org

JERRILYNN TASIOR
Financial Affairs Assistant

jtasior@gcparks.org

CALLIE STOVER
Financial Affairs Assistant

CStover@gcparks.org



ANTHONY WALTER
Parks Operations Manager

Wolverine Campground/ Mounds
ORV/ Boat Launches/ Elba
Equestrian/ E.A. Cummings Center

awalter@gcparks.org

MELISSA MAHAN
Crossroads Village Manager

mmahan@gcparks.org

MICHAEL KIMBALL
Director of Railroad
Operations

Huckleberry Railroad

mkimball@gcparks.org

MICHAEL HORTON
Chief of Locomotive
Operations

mhorton@gcparks.org

| LOGAN JORDAN

Master Mechanic
Apprentice

DAVE MINGER
Railroad Restoration &
Construction Specialist

dminger@gcparks.org



